

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-MDI(P)E-Tender-NIT/2025-26- 2061-67 Dated:- 24/8/25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP PWD. at Padhar

Copy alongwith copy of Tender Notice is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
2. All the Assistant Engineers, Working under this Division.
3. The Drawing Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 02.06.2025 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 31.05.2025 upto 12.00 Noon.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	Additional/ Alteration for construction of toilet for transgender in Circuit Court Padhar functioning in Combind office building at Padhar)	63,804.96	1300/-	350/-	One month

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
7. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. I,
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 63804.96
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1300.00
 Time One Month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- Additional/Ateration for Construction of toilet for transgender in Circuit Court Padhar functioning in Combind office building at Padhar.

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50m (fifty meters) lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm (Ten into Twenty five millimetre) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.20	Per square metre	39.60	126.72	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Seventy Two Only
2	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (one cement: four coarse sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.2	Per square metre	987.75	1185.30	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Five and Paise Thirty Only
3	15 mm cement plaster on fair side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:6 (one cement: six coarse including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.40	Per square metre	251.80	604.32	Rupees Six Hundred Four and Paise Thirty Two Only
4	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm(three hundred into three hundred millimetre) (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS: 15622 of approved make in colors such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, lald on 20 (twenty millimetre)mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (one Cement: four Coarse sand), Jointing with gray cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/square meter (three point three kg/square meter) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etcetera, complete. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.20	Per square metre	1167.20	3735.04	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Four Only
5	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm (twelve millimetre) thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (one cement: three coarse sand) and jointing with gray cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sq.m (three point three kg/square meter) including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.20	Per square metre	1199.15	1438.98	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Ninety Eight Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
6	Fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm (hundred millimetre) sand cast Iron Por S trap, 10 liter (ten litre) liter low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle ever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	1697.80	1697.80	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Only
7	Providing and fixing Flat back type of size 430mmx260mmx350mm. (four hundred thirty into two hundred sixty into three hundred fifty millimetre) Size in white color vitreous china bowl pattern urinal including connection the urinal with waste pipe by means of white lead mixed with chopped hemp (waste pipe to be measured and paid for separately.) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	1823.70	1823.70	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Seventy Only
8	Providing and fixing Polyethylene-Aluminium-Polyethylene PE-AL-PE Composite Pressure Pipes conforming to IS-15450, U.V. stabilized with carbon black having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, capable to withstand temperature up to 80°C, including all special fittings of composite material (engineering plastic blend and brass inserts wherever required) e.g. elbows, tees, reducers, couplers & connectors etcetera. with trenching, refilling and testing of joints complete as per direction of the engineer in charge. 1216 (16 mm OD) pipe including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Running metre	279.60	2796.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six Only
9	Providing and fixing white Vitreous China wash basin size 630x450 mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimetre) wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	2450.80	4901.60	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred One and Paise Sixty Only
10	Providing and Fixing full size Vanity wash basin 24"x18" (twenty four into eighteen millimetre) complete. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	16000.00	16000.00	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only
11	Providing and fixing Grab bar (flip) including all accessory and screw complete carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	6000.00	6000.00	Rupees Six Thousand Only
12	Providing and fixing Grab bar L-Shaped including all accessory and screw complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	5000.00	5000.00	Rupees Five Thousand Only
13	Providing and fixing Bin dispenser including all accessory and screw complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	1500.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in
14	Providing and fixing IS:8931. 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to nominal bore carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00	Each	802.55	4815.30	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen and Paise Thirty Only
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar tap with capstan head. a) 15mm (fifteen millimetre) dia including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00	Each	662.80	3976.80	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Only
16	Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes: including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Each	235.60	2357.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only
17	Providing and fixing 75 mm (seventy five) trap of self cleansing design with screwed down or hinged grating with or without vent arm complete, including cost of cutting and making good the walls and floors 100mm (hundred millimetre) inlet and outlet including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	Each	1086.60	4346.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six and Paise Forty Only
Total in figure :					63804.96	Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Six Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Six Only				

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-1,
HP. PWD. at Padhary